November 15, 2019

email: I

Dear I

Re: Request for Access to Information under Part Il of the Access to Information and Protection
Privacy Act (the ATIPP Act, 2015)

On November 13, 2019, the City of St. John’s received your request for access to the following
information:

A copy of the recommendations made (or to be made) to city council by the committee on
democratic reform comprised of Amanda Bittner, Stephen Tomblin, Marie White and Ross Reid.
If these recommendations are still in draft form, a copy of the most recent draft of the
recommendations is requested.

The information you have requested is intended to be published in the coming weeks and as such, | am
withholding the records until that time as per section 22 of the Act:

Published material

22. (1) The head of a public body may refuse to disclose a record or part of a record that (a) is
published and is available to the public whether without cost or for purchase; or (b) is to be
published or released to the public within 30 business days after the applicant’s request is
received.

(2) The head of a public body shall notify an applicant of the publication or release of
information that the head has refused to give access to under paragraph (1)(b).

(3) Where the information is not published or released within 30 business days after the
applicant’s request is received, the head of the public body shall reconsider the request as if it
were a new request received on the last day of that period, and access may not be refused
under paragraph (1)(b).

Please be advised that you may ask the Information and Privacy Commissioner to review the
processing of your access request, as set out in Section 42 of the ATIPP Act. A request to the
Commissioner must be made in writing within 15 business days of the date of this letter or within a
longer period that may be allowed by the Commissioner:

Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner

2 Canada Drive; P. O. Box 13004, Stn. A, St. John’s, NL. A1B 3V8
Telephone: (709) 729-6309; Facsimile: (709) 729-6500
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You may also appeal directly to the Supreme Court Trial Division within 15 business days after you
receive the decision of the public body, pursuant to Section 52 of the Act.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at 576-8429 or by e-mail
at kcutler@stjohns.ca.

Yours truly,

Wiraens Gl

Kenessa Cutler
ATIPP Coordinator
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